
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 22 February 2023

M M1/2/3 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SAPPHIRE SANDY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 18/01/2023, R5, P 2P 5P 4Y M1/1S. Guthrie 500472 12/0198

 2 CANDY KAOS Last start Masters winner WAU, 04/02/2023, R10, M 1M 5P 1P M2/1/2C. Last 529669 13/0252

 3 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Last start Masters placegetter CAS, 14/02/2023, R10, M 2M 3M 3P M2/2/1M. Knowles 526972 12/0272

 4 LUCKY ACE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 5P M2/2/2M. Edwards 528175 8/0174

 5 ROY RIP 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R10, P 4P 7P 2M M2/2/2J. Carter 528619 11/0166

 6 BUGATTI ANGEL 2 Weighted points score CAS, 09/02/2023, R4, P 6P (FEL)M 7P M2/2/1M. Knowles 522894 10/0143

 7 HALLY MULWEE Weighted points score TAR, 18/01/2023, R6, P 1P 1M 2M M3/1S. Rees 525633 10/0227

 8 THANKS FOR THAT Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R12, P 5P 5M 3M M3/1B. Smoothy 527734 10/0106

 9 TINY SPARKLE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R10, P 5P 8P 4M M3/1K. Schmitzer 524934 12/0103

 10 TYPHOON JED Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R8, P 8P 5M 8M M3/2G. Stackman 491887 8/084
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 22 February 2023

P 5 314 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BAY BELLE Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 1P 5/1R. Jones 542305 7/4231

 2 COSMIC FRANKY Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2Y 5/1D. Stone 553099 4/3220

 3 PERJURY Grade order Grade 5 3Y 6P 1P 5/2D. Clarson 553395 4/2217

 4 EBONY TRALEE Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 2P 5/3M. Mabbott 547923 2/1207

 5 BLUE REDEMPTION Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 1P 5/1S. Heggs 534391 10/9204

 6 SAPPHIRE SANDY 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 4Y 5/1S. Guthrie 500472 12/7198

 7 RADLEY ERSKIN Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 1P 5/1M. Mabbott 547232 5/4198

 8 CECIL'S SISTER Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 1P 5/2P. Lilley 552241 3/2191

 9 O'MALLEY Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 2P 5/1A. Hicks 545067 5/4186

 10 PHANTOM GHOST 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1Y 2P 5/1M. Watson 536168 6/3184

 11 BUGATTI FIERCE Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 2P 5/1M. Knowles 540912 4/3183

 12 POPPY BLUEY Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 4P 5/1L. Sweeney 543240 10/9180

 13 EYES ON GOLD 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 2P 5/1R. Milton 553864 4/3180

 14 LUCKY ACE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 5P 5/1M. Edwards 528175 8/5174

 15 CONFUSED Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 5P 5/1T. Falls 545223 5/4168

 16 ROY RIP 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 2M 5/1J. Carter 528619 11/9166

 17 WIRADJURI QUEEN Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 3P 5/1M. Mabbott 550017 8/4162

 18 FLYING GIUSEPPE Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 1P 5/1M. Edwards 532348 4/3159

 19 COSMIC NELL 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 2Y 5P 5/4D. Stone 553101 1/0153

 20 SHE'S CLEAN Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 5P 5/3L. Croker 541663 3/1153

 21 DUSTY BOOTS Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 4P 5/2R. Magnay 539944 4/2153

 22 CRUZIN' ACE Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 3P 5/1M. Mabbott 551317 5/4150

 23 ANOTHER ONE Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 1P 5/1H. Hanson 553865 4/3150

 24 DISCO BALL BABE Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 5/4B. Smoothy 558963 1/0149

 25 EXCITEMENT Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 1P 5/1R. Jones 543098 10/9147

 26 TREVOR'S BOY 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 1Y 5/3R. Wright 562007 2/1146

 27 MELISSA'S LOUISE 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 4P 5/3M. Edwards 538832 2/1144

 28 MRS HALO 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 6P 5/1J. Carter 530525 7/5144

 29 EMMY'S ME MUM Grade order Grade 5 6Y 2P 7P 5/2K. Heuston 532806 5/2144

 30 BUGATTI ANGEL 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P (FEL)M 7P 5/1M. Knowles 522894 10/6143

 31 HOT TEMPER 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 1P 5/4R. Watson 555418 1/0143
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 22 February 2023

P 5 314 5GS

Div Wins /
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 32 ANGEL CHILD Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 1P 5/4B. Smoothy 557654 1/0142

 33 PAISAN 1 Grade order Grade 5 2Y 4P 2P 5/2J. Carter 537692 3/2141

 34 RAVIOLI Grade order Grade 5 2Y 5P 7Y 5/2N. Lyford 550000 3/2139

 35 BUNDY TRIGGER Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 3P 5/1D. Clarson 551787 7/3126

 36 COSMIC JOURNEY Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 2Y 5/3D. Stone 553093 2/1125

 37 TOOL TIME TOMMY Grade order Grade 5 4P 4Y 8P 5/1K. Heuston 532804 6/5124

 38 BE MY EXPRESS Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 5P 5/4G. Minors 551582 1/0120

 39 BORA BORA PEARL Grade order Grade 5 1P 5Y 4P 5/1T. Forbes 541875 7/3118

 40 BELMONT DEWY Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 5P 5/4G. Ernst 547848 1/0114

 41 ODIN RISING 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P (FEL)P 1P 5/4D. Clarson 549207 1/0113

 42 COOKIE COTTON Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 5Y 5/4M. Jobson 552220 1/0112

 43 GAGAN MULDOON Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 4P 5/1J. Laurantus 538868 4/3108

 44 SUMMER LILLY Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 3P 5/4K. Schmitzer 544650 1/0105

 45 EMMA PEARL Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 6P 5/2M. Edwards 547843 3/2105

 46 DRY EYE Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 5P 5/4T. Falls 557795 1/0105

 47 TINY SPARKLE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 4M 5/1K. Schmitzer 524934 12/8103

 48 TOP PRIZE Grade order Grade 5 4P 6Y 3P 5/2T. Forbes 540252 7/2102

 49 NOAH'S ACE Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 7Y 5/1K. Brennan 551321 7/6100

 50 GEORGE'S LUCK Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 3P 5/1K. Schmitzer 538625 8/399

 51 BUNDY BOUNCE Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 7P 2P 5/3D. Clarson 551794 3/199

 52 FREDDY FERNANDO Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 7P 5/4B. Smoothy 553826 1/096

 53 MARBEN VAL 1 Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 6P 3P 5/4R. Edwards 544728 1/096

 54 SHARP Grade order Grade 5 1Y 7P 5/4N. Lyford 554512 1/096

 55 MOE GIBLET Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 4Y 5/1K. Schmitzer 544395 7/494

 56 WILLINA CHARM 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 8P 5/2R. Milton 553866 3/293

 57 MIDGET ZEAL 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 4Y 5/4J. Carter 554997 1/092

 58 GRATUITIES 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 1P 5/4V. Cassar 551527 1/089

 59 HOOKED ON SAL Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 1Y 5/4D. Solomon 552733 2/088

 60 ZIPPING NOELLE Grade order Grade 5 8Y 5P 6P 5/1C. Last 548193 4/386

 61 DEREK KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 5Y 5/4M. Wall 543829 1/081

 62 ONE FOR LUCK 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 5P 5/2H. Hanson 553867 4/275
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 63 WAR HAMMER Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 7P 5/1D. Solomon 546583 4/372

 64 BROCKIE'S BABE Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 7P 5/4S. Rees 549738 1/072

 65 NOBU LAD 1 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 5P 5Y 5/4N. Lyford 549770 1/063

 66 MIDWAY AMBUSH 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6Y 5P 5/3M. Turner 528465 3/162

 67 FRANTINA Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 7P 5/4K. Brennan 551322 1/056
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 22 February 2023

P MDN 314 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 MICKEY ROY 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R2, P 2P 6Y 5P M/1N. Lyford 554520 0/0114

 2 ACT OF KINDNESS 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/02/2023, R1, P 3P 4P 3P M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/0112

 3 GLENREAGH ZOOM 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 12/02/2023, R2, P 3P 2Y 5P M/1R. Streatfield 550141 0/0101

 4 BUDDY KEEPING Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R1, P 2P 6P M/1L. Croker 555041 0/092

 5 SET TO ROLL Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R1, P 3P 5P M/1S. Fellowes 556726 0/088

 6 GLENREAGH BULLET 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 24/01/2023, R2, P 4P 6P 2P M/1G. Streatfield 550142 0/099

 7 GENTLE SOUL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 30/11/2022, R2, P 5P 2P 4P M/1V. Cassar 549283 0/088

 8 MELBOURNE STREET 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 07/01/2023, R1, P 6P 3P 4P M/1S. Sweeney 559255 0/072

 9 ARIES ILLUSION 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 29/10/2022, R4, Y 3Y 7Y 8P M/1L. Bramble 547205 0/064

 10 NOAH'S CHOICE First start M/1K. Brennan 560681 0/00

 11 TRALEE ROSA First start M/1M. Mabbott 560012 0/00

 12 SWITCH IT ON First start M/1J. Thomas 560558 0/00

 13 MR. LOVER LOVER Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 15/02/2023, R1, P 5P M/1S. Watkin 550639 0/050

 14 STRATAVON KIWI Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 15/02/2023, R1, P 8P M/1J. Laurantus 554336 0/025

 15 MIDNIGHT HOWLER 1 Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 14/12/2022, R1, P 8P M/1J. Carter 558018 0/025

 16 MONTKEILA BOY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R2, P 4P 7P 5P M/1G. Streatfield 550140 0/074

 17 FLY TO EDEN Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R1, P 4P 8P 7P M/1J. Laurantus 538307 0/070

 18 EXPELLIARMUS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R2, P 7P 7P 8P M/1S. Fellowes 552495 0/058

 19 APACHE PEARL Weighted points score GAR, 08/02/2023, R1, P 4P 6Y M/1T. Forbes 558572 0/052

 20 GEORGE APPEAL 1 Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R5, P (FEL)Y 5P 4P M/1J. Carter 558017 0/052

 21 TAKE THE MICKEY Weighted points score TAR, 14/12/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 5Y M/1L. Bramble 552653 0/044

 22 SHIMMY DEBACLE 2 Weighted points score WAU, 04/02/2023, R1, Y 6Y 6Y 7P M/1G. Baldwin 533089 0/042

 23 SET TO STRIKE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R1, P 7P 6P M/1S. Fellowes 556723 0/039
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 BELMONT NOVA Last start winner TAR, 15/02/2023, R10, P 1P 2P 5P 4/1/2G. Ernst 547851 7/6213

 2 STRAWBERRY SHAKE Last start placegetter GAR, 18/02/2023, R10, P 3P 2P 1P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 551579 5/4213

 3 TREVOR'S BOY 1 Last start winner TAR, 15/02/2023, R5, P 1P 5P 1Y 5/3R. Wright 562007 2/1146

 4 TOO GOOD MOOSE Last start winner TAR, 15/02/2023, R4, P 1P 6P 1P 5/3L. Goodwin 559203 2/1133

 5 PHANTOM GHOST 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R12, P 2P 1Y 2P 5/1M. Watson 536168 6/3184

 6 DJANGO UNLEASHED Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R11, P 2P 6P 3Y 5/3T. Forbes 553743 4/1154

 7 BALD HEAD SALLY Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R3, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4J. Simpson 555789 1/0146

 8 MELISSA'S LOUISE 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 14/02/2023, R8, P 2P 3P 4P 5/3M. Edwards 538832 2/1144

 9 ANGRY FIRESTORM Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R12, P 3P 4Y 7P 5/1L. Goodwin 543606 4/3124

 10 GODDESS OF WAR 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R5, P 2P 6Y 8P 5/4G. Streatfield 550143 1/0121

 11 MAJOR CONTROL 2 Last start Provincial winner TAR, 15/02/2023, R7, P 1P 6P 3P 5/4N. Watson 529737 5/0165

 12 MR. BANNER Last start Country winner PPK, 18/02/2023, R6, Y 1Y 7Y 5P 5/4N. Lyford 549999 3/0105

 13 MRS HALO 2 Dropping in grade TAR, 15/02/2023, R10, P 7P 3P 6P 5/1J. Carter 530525 7/5144

 14 TOBIAS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R7, P 7P 3Y 4P 5/2G. Streatfield 541455 6/2176

 15 HOOKED ON JACK 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R7, P 2P 2Y 6P 5/4K. Barrass 552730 1/0164

 16 COSMIC NELL 2 Weighted points score GRA, 12/02/2023, R5, P 6P 2Y 5P 5/4D. Stone 553101 1/0153

 17 GLENREAGH BURNER 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R7, P 3P 1Y 4P 5/4G. Streatfield 549889 3/0145

 18 HOT TEMPER 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R5, P 4P 2P 1P 5/4R. Watson 555418 1/0143

 19 PAISAN 2 Weighted points score WAU, 04/02/2023, R8, Y 2Y 4P 2P 5/2J. Carter 537692 3/2141

 20 DAYS OF GRACE 2 Weighted points score WAU, 04/02/2023, R6, Y 4Y 3P 3P 5/4L. Goodwin 559208 1/0136

 21 ODIN RISING 1 Weighted points score TAR, 18/01/2023, R8, P 4P (FEL)P 1P 5/4D. Clarson 549207 1/0113

 22 EMMELINE VANCE Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R11, P 6P 7P 3P 5/3S. Staples 542123 3/193

 23 MIDGET ZEAL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R3, P 6P 6P 4Y 5/4J. Carter 554997 1/092

 24 OLSEN GANG 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R3, P 5P 4Y 5P 5/4R. Streatfield 549887 1/091

 25 ZAMBORA BLASTER Weighted points score PPK, 18/02/2023, R6, Y 2Y 4P 7Y 5/4N. Lyford 549775 1/087

 26 AUSSIE CHEVY Weighted points score MAT, 13/02/2023, R12, P 8P 5Y 7P 5/4C. Last 550614 1/083

 27 MAGPIE MIKE Weighted points score GRA, 05/02/2023, R7, P 8P 7Y 4P 5/4K. Heuston 550608 2/077

 28 ONE FOR LUCK 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R12, P 7P 7P 5P 5/2H. Hanson 553867 4/275

 29 NOBU LAD 2 Weighted points score PPK, 18/02/2023, R6, Y 6Y 5P 5Y 5/4N. Lyford 549770 1/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 22 February 2023
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 1 TREVOR'S BOY 1 Last start winner TAR, 15/02/2023, R5, P 1P 5P 1Y 5/3R. Wright 562007 2/1146

 2 TOO GOOD MOOSE Last start winner TAR, 15/02/2023, R4, P 1P 6P 1P 5/3L. Goodwin 559203 2/1133

 3 PHANTOM GHOST 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R12, P 2P 1Y 2P 5/1M. Watson 536168 6/3184

 4 DJANGO UNLEASHED Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R11, P 2P 6P 3Y 5/3T. Forbes 553743 4/1154

 5 BALD HEAD SALLY Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R3, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4J. Simpson 555789 1/0146

 6 MELISSA'S LOUISE 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 14/02/2023, R8, P 2P 3P 4P 5/3M. Edwards 538832 2/1144

 7 ANGRY FIRESTORM Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R12, P 3P 4Y 7P 5/1L. Goodwin 543606 4/3124

 8 GODDESS OF WAR 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R5, P 2P 6Y 8P 5/4G. Streatfield 550143 1/0121

 9 MAJOR CONTROL 2 Last start Provincial winner TAR, 15/02/2023, R7, P 1P 6P 3P 5/4N. Watson 529737 5/0165

 10 MR. BANNER Last start Country winner PPK, 18/02/2023, R6, Y 1Y 7Y 5P 5/4N. Lyford 549999 3/0105

 11 MRS HALO 2 Dropping in grade TAR, 15/02/2023, R10, P 7P 3P 6P 5/1J. Carter 530525 7/5144

 12 TOBIAS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R7, P 7P 3Y 4P 5/2G. Streatfield 541455 6/2176

 13 HOOKED ON JACK 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R7, P 2P 2Y 6P 5/4K. Barrass 552730 1/0164

 14 COSMIC NELL 2 Weighted points score GRA, 12/02/2023, R5, P 6P 2Y 5P 5/4D. Stone 553101 1/0153

 15 GLENREAGH BURNER 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R7, P 3P 1Y 4P 5/4G. Streatfield 549889 3/0145

 16 HOT TEMPER 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R5, P 4P 2P 1P 5/4R. Watson 555418 1/0143

 17 PAISAN 2 Weighted points score WAU, 04/02/2023, R8, Y 2Y 4P 2P 5/2J. Carter 537692 3/2141

 18 DAYS OF GRACE 2 Weighted points score WAU, 04/02/2023, R6, Y 4Y 3P 3P 5/4L. Goodwin 559208 1/0136

 19 ODIN RISING 1 Weighted points score TAR, 18/01/2023, R8, P 4P (FEL)P 1P 5/4D. Clarson 549207 1/0113

 20 EMMELINE VANCE Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R11, P 6P 7P 3P 5/3S. Staples 542123 3/193

 21 MIDGET ZEAL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R3, P 6P 6P 4Y 5/4J. Carter 554997 1/092

 22 OLSEN GANG 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R3, P 5P 4Y 5P 5/4R. Streatfield 549887 1/091

 23 ZAMBORA BLASTER Weighted points score PPK, 18/02/2023, R6, Y 2Y 4P 7Y 5/4N. Lyford 549775 1/087

 24 AUSSIE CHEVY Weighted points score MAT, 13/02/2023, R12, P 8P 5Y 7P 5/4C. Last 550614 1/083

 25 MAGPIE MIKE Weighted points score GRA, 05/02/2023, R7, P 8P 7Y 4P 5/4K. Heuston 550608 2/077

 26 ONE FOR LUCK 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R12, P 7P 7P 5P 5/2H. Hanson 553867 4/275

 27 NOBU LAD 2 Weighted points score PPK, 18/02/2023, R6, Y 6Y 5P 5Y 5/4N. Lyford 549770 1/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 22 February 2023

P MDN 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MICKEY ROY 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R2, P 2P 6Y 5P M/1N. Lyford 554520 0/0114

 2 ACT OF KINDNESS 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/02/2023, R1, P 3P 4P 3P M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/0112

 3 GLENREAGH ZOOM 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 12/02/2023, R2, P 3P 2Y 5P M/1R. Streatfield 550141 0/0101

 4 GLENREAGH BULLET 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 24/01/2023, R2, P 4P 6P 2P M/1G. Streatfield 550142 0/099

 5 MELBOURNE STREET 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 07/01/2023, R1, P 6P 3P 4P M/1S. Sweeney 559255 0/072

 6 ARIES ILLUSION 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 29/10/2022, R4, Y 3Y 7Y 8P M/1L. Bramble 547205 0/064

 7 SHIMMY DEBACLE 1 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 15/02/2023, R2, P 6Y 6Y 7P M/1G. Baldwin 533089 0/042

 8 MIDNIGHT HOWLER 2 Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 14/12/2022, R1, P 8P M/1J. Carter 558018 0/025

 9 MONTKEILA BOY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R2, P 4P 7P 5P M/1G. Streatfield 550140 0/074

 10 EXPELLIARMUS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R2, P 7P 7P 8P M/1S. Fellowes 552495 0/058

 11 GEORGE APPEAL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R5, P (FEL)Y 5P 4P M/1J. Carter 558017 0/052

 12 SET TO STRIKE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R1, P 7P 6P M/1S. Fellowes 556723 0/039
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 22 February 2023

P 5 537 NONE
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 1 MAJOR CONTROL 1 Last start winner TAR, 15/02/2023, R7, P 1P 6P 3P 5/3N. Watson 529737 5/1165

 2 HOOKED ON JACK 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R7, P 2P 2Y 6P 5/4K. Barrass 552730 1/0164

 3 GLENREAGH BURNER 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R7, P 3P 1Y 4P 5/3G. Streatfield 549889 3/1145

 4 GARY THE GOAT Last start placegetter GAR, 18/02/2023, R11, P 3P 5P 4P 5/2C. Last 553683 4/2144

 5 TOBIAS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R7, P 7P 3Y 4P 5/3G. Streatfield 541455 6/1176

 6 DAYS OF GRACE 1 Weighted points score WAU, 04/02/2023, R6, Y 4Y 3P 3P 5/4L. Goodwin 559208 1/0136

 7 GODDESS OF WAR 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R5, P 2P 6Y 8P 5/4G. Streatfield 550143 1/0121

 8 OLSEN GANG 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R3, P 5P 4Y 5P 5/4R. Streatfield 549887 1/091

 9 REXINA Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R7, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3S. Staples 534704 4/181
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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P 1 314 NONE
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 1 TRALEE REVENGE Last start winner DUB, 18/02/2023, R5, P 1P 5P 2P 1/2M. Mabbott 550015 13/10342
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 22 February 2023

P 3 314 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 WITCH EARNER 2 Last start winner GOS, 14/02/2023, R6, P 1P 3P 6P 3/1/2M. Edwards 545285 11/10228

 2 STIMO COMMAND Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R6, P 6P 2Y 1P 3/1/1M. Mcguire 538630 8/5219

11 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 20 February 2023 - 06:47 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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P 4 314 NONE
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 1 PETA STOP Last start placegetter GAR, 28/01/2023, R6, P 2P 5P 1P 4/1/1C. Last 541890 5/4204

 2 SILENT SKY Weighted points score CAS, 14/02/2023, R5, P 7P 1P 3P 4/1/1J. Davis 540951 9/4198
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 22 February 2023

P 5 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SAPPHIRE SANDY 3 Last start placegetter TAR, 18/01/2023, R5, P 2P 5P 4Y 5/1S. Guthrie 500472 12/7198

 2 EYES ON GOLD 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R10, P 2P 8P 2P 5/1R. Milton 553864 4/3180

 3 GRATUITIES 2 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 15/02/2023, R8, P 7P 6P 1P 5/4V. Cassar 551527 1/089

 4 MIDWAY AMBUSH 2 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 15/02/2023, R10, P 6P 6Y 5P 5/3M. Turner 528465 3/162

 5 MARBEN VAL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/12/2022, R5, P (FEL)P 6P 3P 5/4R. Edwards 544728 1/096

 6 WILLINA CHARM 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R8, P 6P 8P 8P 5/2R. Milton 553866 3/293

13 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 20 February 2023 - 06:47 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 22 February 2023

P 1 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COSMIC BELLE Last start winner TAR, 15/02/2023, R6, P 1P 1Y 5P 1/2D. Stone 532836 19/9214

14 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 20 February 2023 - 06:47 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 22 February 2023

P 3 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WITCH EARNER 1 Last start winner GOS, 14/02/2023, R6, P 1P 3P 6P 3/1/2M. Edwards 545285 11/10228

15 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 20 February 2023 - 06:47 AM WST


